Omaha Beef

Cumulative Season Statistics

e Team Statistics

e Individual Statistics
e Defensive Statistics
e Combined Statistics

Overall Team Statistics

SCORING 429 367
Points Per Game 35.8 30.6
Points Off Turnovers 14 13

FIRST DOWNS 162 153
Rushing 38 82
Passing 104 59
Penalty 20 12

RUSHING YARDAGE 309 891
Yards gained rushing 512 1141
Yards lost rushing 203 250
Rushing Attempts 180 297
Average Per Rush 1.7 3.0
Average Per Game 25.8 74.2
TDs Rushing 18 29

PASSING YARDAGE 1944 1167
Comp-Att-Int 228-352-17 144-239-10
Average Per Pass 5.5 4.9
Average Per Catch 8.5 8.1
Average Per Game 162.0 97.2
TDs Passing 37 16

TOTAL OFFENSE 2253 2058
Total Plays 532 536
Average Per Play 4.2 3.8
Average Per Game 187.8 171.5

KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 53-911 70-1056

FG RETURNS: #-Yards 0-0 0-0

INT RETURNS: #-Yards 10-70 17-147

KICK RETURN AVERAGE 17.2 15.1

FG RETURN AVERAGE 0.0 0.0

INT RETURN AVERAGE 7.0 8.6

FUMBLES-LOST 5-3 12-8

PENALTIES-Yards 74-464 88-549
Average Per Game 38.7 45.8

KICKOFFS-Yards 81-3576 74-3214
Average Per Kick 44.1 43.4
Net kick average 30.5 29.4

TIME OF POSSESSION/Game 29:18 29:36

3RD-DOWN Conversions 38/102 39/110

3rd-Down Pct 37% 35%



Deshawn Jones
Josh Robinson
Nelson Brown
Kenny Miles
Darius Meaders
Norman Darden
Montero Dubose
Keonte Chavies
Anthony Jones Jr.
Team

Rashad Pargo
Andrew Jackson

Tyler Jones
Anthony Jones Jr.
Norman Darden
Rashad Pargo

4TH-DOWN Conversions
4th-Down Pct
SACKS BY-Yards
MISC YARDS
TOUCHDOWNS SCORED
FIELD GOALS-ATTEMPTS
ON-SIDE KICKS
RED-ZONE SCORES
RED-ZONE TOUCHDOWNS
4-point drop-kick FGs
PAT-ATTEMPTS
2-point drop-kick PATs
ATTENDANCE
Games/Avg Per Game
Neutral Site Games

Omaha Beef
Opponents

72
93

17/33 17/37
52% 46%
31-144 12-87
195 51
58 52
10-25 4-24
0-0 0-0

(51-74) 69% (39-65) 60%
(41-74) 55% (38-65) 58%
4-1 3-0
(33-47) 70% (30-40) 75%
0-1 0-4
0 0
6/0 6/0

0/0

131 91 135
107 64 103

429
367

Overall Individual Statistics

12-1 83 235 60 175 2.1 9 31
20 16 81 7 74 46 2 14
221 19 71 0 71 3.7 2 14
2-0 4 25 1 24 60 0 15
2-0 5 21 1 20 40 0 15
8-1 3 8 1 7 23 1 8
9-1 1 5 0 550 0 5
11-0 0O 0 0 0 00 1 0
11-1 3 0 3 -3-1.0 0 0
12-0 1 0 8 -8-80 O 0
12-1 3 8 19 -11 -3.7 0 4
12-3 42 58 103 -45 -1.1 3 9
12 180 512 203 309 1.7 18 31
12 297 1141 250 891 3.0 29 35
12-3 85.2 228-352-17 64.8 1944 37
12 85.2 228-352-17 64.8 1944 37
12 71.9 144-239-10 60.3 1167 16
11-2 60 493 8.2 14 45 4438
11-1 40 35 89 6 29 32.4
8-1 36 292 81 6 27 36.5
12-1 35 356 10.2 8 45 29.7

14.6
37.0
35.5
12.0
10.0

0.9

0.6

0.0
-0.3
-0.7
-0.9
-3.8
25.8
74.2

45
45
36

162.0
162.0
97.2



Deshawn Jones
Montero Dubose
Derrick Curtis
Nelson Brown
Team

Josh Robinson
Kenny Miles

Taylor Hawkins
Trey Dudley-Giles
Malcolm McCoy
Robet Cuba III
Chris Perry

Deshawn Jones
Chris Perry

Trey Dudley-Giles
Rashad Pargo
Carl Bivens
Montero Dubose
Antonio Marshal
Anthony Jones Jr.

Tyler Jones
Deshawn Jones
Jeremy Reynolds
Rashad Pargo
Norman Darden
Anthony Jones Jr.
Andrew Jackson
Josh Robinson
Nelson Brown

12-1 30 219
9-1 16 174
1-0 6 19
2-1 2 10
12-0 1 11
2-0 1 8
2-0 1 6
12 228 1944
12 144 1167
0 0.0 O
0 0.0 O
5 35 7.0
2 30 15.0
1 5 5.0
1 0 0.0
1 0 0.0
10 70 7.0
17 147 8.6
28 475 17.0
9 188 20.9
7 144 20.6
4 50 12.5
2 11 5.5
1 15 15.0
1 28 28.0
1 0 0.0
53 911 17.2
70 1056 15.1
0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0
14 0-0 0-0
13 0-0 0-0
0 10-25 33-47
8 0-0 0-0
7 0-0 0-0
6 0-0 0-0
3 0-0 0-0
2 0-0 0-0
2 0-0 0-0
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Keonte Chavies 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0
Trey Dudley-Giles 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0
Taylor Hawkins 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0
Kenny Miles 0 00 00 1-1 0 0-0
Rouse Jr,Randy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0-0
Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0
Total.......... 58 10-25 33-47 1-5 2 2-6
Opponents...... 52 4-24 30-40 2-6 1 1-6
Andrew Jackson 12 394 -45 1944 1899 158.2
Deshawn Jones 12 83 175 0 175 14.6
Josh Robinson 2 16 74 0 74 37.0
Nelson Brown 2 19 71 0 71 35.5
Kenny Miles 2 4 24 0 24 12.0
Darius Meaders 2 5 20 0 20 10.0
Norman Darden 8 3 7 0 7 0.9
Montero Dubose 9 1 5 0 5 0.6
Anthony Jones Jr. 11 3 -3 0 -3 -0.3
Team 12 1 -8 0 -8 -0.7
Rashad Pargo 12 3 -11 o -11 -0.9
Total.......... 12 532 309 1944 2253 187.8
Opponents...... 12 536 891 1167 2058 171.5
Jeremy Reynolds 10-25 40.0 2-4 6-9 2-6 0-2 0-4
Salina Liberty 11,20,18 (21),42

Sioux City Bandits 62,43 31,43

Sioux City Bandits (34),(33) 62,57

Wyoming Mustangs 50 -

Wichita Force - 50,25

Wyoming Mustangs 20 25,29,35,50

Dodge City Law (19),37,60,29  (41),21

Salina Liberty (23),(25),46 21,15

Dodge City Law 64,(26) 23

Sioux City Bandits (18) 39

Salina Liberty (20),39 (21),(40),23

Sioux City Bandits (21),(20),30,37 46,46,51

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made.

Jeremy Reynolds 81 3576 44.1 2 10
Total.......... 81 3576 44.1 2 10 15.1 30.5
Opponents...... 74 3214 434 5 17 17.2 29.4

2-POINT DK PATS

Deshawn Jones 12
Tyler Jones 11
Rashad Pargo 12

0O O
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0 O
34 5
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429
367

: Team 0-1. 4-POINT DK FGS: Team 2-1.

175 219 0 475
0 493 O 0
-11 356 O 50

0
0
0

869
493
395

72.4
44.8
32.9
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Anthony Jones Jr.
Norman Darden
Montero Dubose
Chris Perry

Trey Dudley-Giles
Josh Robinson
Nelson Brown
Taylor Hawkins
Kenny Miles
Antonio Marshal
Darius Meaders
Derrick Curtis
Carl Bivens
Malcolm McCoy
Team

Andrew Jackson

Malcolm McCoy 11-2
Chris Perry 11-1
Trey Dudley-Giles 12-1
Gibson Ziah 12-1
Taylor Hawkins 12-1
Carl Bivens 9-0
Keonte Chavies 11-0
Robet Cuba III 9-2
Antonio Marshal 9-1
KJ Jenkins 3-1
Artevius Smith 6-0
Hamilton,Eddie 6-1
Deshawn Jones 12-1
Anthony Jones Jr. 11-1
Team 12-0
Montero Dubose 9-1
Kenny Miles 2-0
Dalon Montague 1-0
Tyler Jones 11-2
Bikembe Kearney 1-0
OlukayodeAkinmoladun 10-3
Rashad Pargo 12-1
Josh Robinson 2-0
Jeremy Reynolds 12-2
Freeman Coleman 1-1
Darius Meaders 2-0
Rouse Jr,Randy 9-3
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40.5
2.9
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3.1
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Overall Defensive Statistics
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545 4.0-8
53.0 3.0-4
50.5 55-9
45.0 19.5-81
40.5 4.0-6
40.0 11.5-69
23.5 4.0-26
22.0 8.0-34
205 0.5-1
17.0 .
170 1.0-1
145 35-7
11.0 .

95 10-1
70 4.0-8
5.0

4.0

3.5

3.0 .

3.0 1.0-5
3.0

2.0

1.5

1.5

1.0

1.0

1.0

1

1.5-4
1.0--1

1.5-51
6.0 - 32

4.0 - 26
4.0 - 24

20-5

1.0-1

1-5
1-0
2-30

4 5
5 6
3 5
4 4
5 10
L1
6 6
11
11
6 6

1-0
1-0
1-0
2-0
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2-1 . 1 0.5
4-2 . 1 0.5
12-0 369 174 456.0
12-0 309 174 396.0

05-1
71 - 261
49 - 189

31-14410-70 36 46
12-87 17 -147 38 55

Combined Team Statistics

ALL GAMES (8-4) (4-2) (4-2) (0-0)
CONFERENCE (5-4) (3-2) (2-2) (0-0)
NON-CONFERENCE (3-0) (1-0) (2-0) (0-0)
DATE OPPONENT W/L
4/10/2021 at Salina Liberty L 8-26
4/17/2021 SIOUX CITY BANDITS L 22-33
5/2/2021 at Sioux City Bandits W 41-37
5/8/2021 at Wyoming Mustangs W 49-21
5/15/2021 WICHITA FORCE L 31-41
5/22/2021 WYOMING MUSTANGS W 48-6
6/5/2021 at Dodge City Law W 31-19
6/12/2021 SALINA LIBERTY W 39-35
6/19/2021 DODGE CITY LAW W 52-36
7/9/2021 SIOUX CITY BANDITS W 40-39
7/17/2021 at Salina Liberty W 40-39
6/26/2021 at Sioux City Bandits L 28-35
FIRST DOWNS 162 153
Rushing 38 82
Passing 104 59
Penalty 20 12
RUSHING YARDAGE 309 891
Rushing Attempts 180 297
Average Per Rush 1.7 3.0
Average Per Game 25.8 74.2
TDs Rushing 18 29
PASSING YARDAGE 1944 1167
Comp-Att-Int 228-352-17 144-239-10
Average Per Pass 5.5 4.9
Average Per Catch 8.5 8.1
Average Per Game 162.0 97.2
TDs Passing 37 16
TOTAL OFFENSE 2253 2058
Average Per Play 4.2 3.8
Average Per Game 187.8 171.5
KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 53-911 70-1056
FG RETURNS: #-Yards 0-0 0-0
INT RETURNS: #-Yards 10-70 17-147
FUMBLES-LOST 5-3 12-8
PENALTIES-Yards 74-464 88-549
TIME OF POSSESSION/Game 29:18 29:36
3RD-DOWN Conversions 38/102 39/110
4TH-DOWN Conversions 17/33 17/37

SCORE ATTEND



Omaha Beef 72 131
Opponents 93 107
Deshawn Jones 12-1 83 235 60
Josh Robinson 2-0 16 81 7
Nelson Brown 2-1 19 71 0
Kenny Miles 2-0 4 25 1
Darius Meaders 2-0 5 21 1
Norman Darden 8-1 3 8 1
Montero Dubose  9-1 1 5 0
Total.......... 12 180 512 203
Opponents...... 12 297 1141 250
Andrew Jackson 12-3 85.2 228-352-17
Total.......... 12 85.2 228-352-17
Opponents...... 12 71.9 144-239-10
Tyler Jones 11-2 60 493
Anthony Jones Jr. 11-1 40 356
Norman Darden 8-1 36 292
Rashad Pargo 12-1 35 356
Deshawn Jones 12-1 30 219
Montero Dubose 9-1 16 174
Derrick Curtis 1-0 6 19
Nelson Brown 2-1 2 10
Team 12-0 1 11
Josh Robinson 2-0 1 8
Kenny Miles 2-0 1 6
Total.......... 12 228 1944
Opponents...... 12 144 1167
Jeremy Reynolds 10-25 40.0 2-4 6-9
Tyler Jones 14 0-0 0-0 0-0
Deshawn Jones 13 0-0 0-0 0-3
Jeremy Reynolds 0 10-25 33-47 0-0
Rashad Pargo 8 0-0 0-0 0-0
Norman Darden 7 0-0 0-0 0-0
Anthony Jones Jr. 6 0-0 0-0 0-0
Andrew Jackson 3 0-0 0-0 0-1
Nelson Brown 2 0-0 0-0 0-0
Josh Robinson 2 0-0 0-0 0-0
Taylor Hawkins 1 0-0 0-0 0-0
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16 36
0-2 0-4
0-0 0
1-2 0
0-1 0
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0-0 0
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0-0 0
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Keonte Chavies 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 6
Trey Dudley-Giles 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 O 6
Rouse Jr,Randy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0-0 0 0 2
Kenny Miles 0 0-0 0-0 1-1 0 0-0 0 O 2
Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 O 2
Total.......... 58 10-25 33-47 1-5 2 2-6 0 O 429
Opponents...... 52 4-24 30-40 2-6 1 1-6 0 O 367
Taylor Hawkins 5 35 7.0 1 35
Trey Dudley-Giles 2 30 15.0 0 27
Robet Cuba III 1 0 0.0 0 0
Malcolm McCoy 1 5 5.0 0 5
Chris Perry 1 0 0.0 0 0
Total.......... 10 70 7.0 1 35
Opponents...... 17 147 8.6 3 30
Total.......... 0 0 0.0 0 0
Opponents...... 0 0 0.0 0 0
Deshawn Jones 28 475 17.0 1 49
Chris Perry 9 188 20.9 0 37
Trey Dudley-Giles 7 144 20.6 1 48
Rashad Pargo 4 50 12.5 0 16
Carl Bivens 2 11 5.5 0 11
Anthony Jones Jr. 1 0 0.0 0 0
Antonio Marshal 1 28 28.0 0 25
Montero Dubose 1 15 15.0 0 15
Total.......... 53 911 17.2 2 49
Opponents...... 70 1056 15.1 3 50
Deshawn Jones 12 175 219 0 475 0 869 72.4
Tyler Jones 11 0 493 O 0 0 493 44.8
Rashad Pargo 12 -11 356 0 50 0 395 32.9
Anthony Jones Jr. 11 -3 356 O 0 0 353 32.1
Norman Darden 8 7 292 0 0 0 299 37.4
Montero Dubose 9 5 174 0 15 0 194 21.6
Chris Perry 11 0 0O O 188 0O 188 17.1
Trey Dudley-Giles 12 0 0O O 144 30 174 14.5
Josh Robinson 2 74 8 0 0 0 82 41.0
Nelson Brown 2 71 10 O 0 0 81 40.5
Total.......... 12 309 1944 0 911 70 3234 269.5
Opponents...... 12 891 1167 0 1056 147 3297 274.8

Andrew Jackson 12 394 -45 1944 1899 158.2
Deshawn Jones 12 83 175 0 175 14.6
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Malcolm McCoy
Chris Perry

Trey Dudley-Giles
Gibson Ziah
Taylor Hawkins

Josh Robinson

Nelson Brown

Kenny Miles

Darius Meaders
Norman Darden
Montero Dubose

Total..........
Opponents......
11-2 44
11-1 47
12-1 42
12-1 37
12-1 33
12-0 369 1
12-0 309 1
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